Salisbury

Safe Streets Newsletter ¥

2017 Newsletter #24 June 5-11, 2017
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WEEK ENDING | 06/11/17 | 06/04/17 | 05/28/17 | 05/21/17 | 4 WK AVG | YTD AVG/WK
MURDER /MANS 2 0 0 0 1 0
RAPE 0 0 1 1 1 0
ROBBERY 0 4 3 1 2 2
AGG. ASSAULT 1 5 2 1 2 4
BURGLARY 5 4 2 7 5 6
THEFT 31 25 24 32 28 31
M/V THEFT 1 2 0 1 1 1
ARSON 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL PART ONE 40 40 32 43 39 45

2016/ 2016/

YEAR TO DATE 2017 2017 %

CHANGE CHANGE
2015 2016 2017 UP/(DOWN) | UP/(DOWN)

MURDER /MANS 1 1 2 1 N/A
RAPE 9 9 10 1 11.1%
ROBBERY 44 42 40 (2) (4.8%)
AGG. ASSAULT 79 92 82 (10) (10.9%)
BURGLARY 131 134 118 (16) (11.9%)
THEFT 706 648 621 (27) (4.2%)

M/V THEFT 30 24 24 0 0.0%
ARSON 3 8 3 (5) (62.5%)
TOTAL PART ONE 1003 958 900 (58) (6.1%)

Largest Increases- Largest Decreases-

2016 2017 DIF 2016 2017 DIF

Assault: Simple, Not Agg 406 430 24  Burglary Forced Entry 86 58 (28)

Theft from M/V 132 152 20 Theft-Bicycles 44 23 (21)

Theft-All Other 107 123 16  Theft from Building 115 96 (19)

Burglary Attempted Force 8 21 13  Theft-Shoplifting 209 192 (17)

Robbery Other Weapon 1 6 5 Robbery Firearm 17 6 (11)

*Newsletter includes statistics from Salisbury Police and Wicomico County Sheriff’s Department only.
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Incident #
201700024532
201700024602
201700016315
201700024623
201700024624
201700024625
201700024571

17001771

17001911

201700024718
201700002427
201700024770
201700024770
201700024746

17001929
17001929
17001929
17001929
201700024980
201700024881
201700024906
201700016747
201700024864
201700024974

Adult Arrests

Charge
Bench Warrant
Warrant/Subpoena Service
Warrant/Subpoena Service
Bench Warrant
Arrest For Others
Arrest For Others
Bench Warrant
FTA/MISDEMEANOR DEFENDANT
VIOLATION OF PROBATION
FTA/MISDEMEANOR DEFENDANT
REG - ENTER RESTRICTED REAL PROPERTY
FTA/MISDEMEANOR DEFENDANT
ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE
Warrant/Subpoena Service
Warrant/Subpoena Service
Theft: Shoplifting
Theft: Shoplifting
Theft: All Other
ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE
VIOLATION OF PROBATION
VIOLATION OF PROBATION
FTA/MISDEMEANOR DEFENDANT
FTA/MISDEMEANOR DEFENDANT
FTA/MISDEMEANOR DEFENDANT
FTA/MISDEMEANOR DEFENDANT
FTA/MISDEMEANOR DEFENDANT
CDS:POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA
CDS:POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA
CDS:POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA
CDS:POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA
CDS:POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA
Trespassing
Trespassing
Domestic Assault
Domestic Assault
Bench Warrant
Trespassing
MURDER-FIRST DEGREE
MURDER-FIRST DEGREE
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Location
902 N Division St
411 W Naylor Mill Rd
314 Charles St
E Salisbury Pkwy/Truitt St
E Salisbury Pkwy/Truitt St
E Salisbury Pkwy/Truitt St
4912 Snow Hill Rd
401 NAYLOR MILL RD
401 NAYLOR MILL RD
401 NAYLOR MILL RD
1500 N SALISBURY BLVD
401 NAYLOR MILL RD
711 N WESTOVER DR
23203 Dupont Bv
215 Ohio Av
2304 N Salisbury Bv
2304 N Salisbury Bv
125 E North Pointe Dr
612 BAKER ST
1313 HARRISON ST
401 NAYLOR MILL RD
201 BAPTIST ST
401 NAYLOR MILL RD
720 S WESTOVER DR/WEST RD
1406 WESTCHESTER ST
500 MORRIS ST/LAKE ST
401 NAYLOR MILL RD
604 PRISCILLA ST
604 PRISCILLA ST
604 PRISCILLA ST
604 PRISCILLA ST
619 E Railroad Av
101 N Salisbury Bv

1301 E 12th St

218 Hazel Av

411 NAYLOR MILL RD
411 NAYLOR MILL RD
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Date
6/5/17
6/5/17
6/5/17
6/5/17
6/5/17
6/5/17
6/5/17
6/5/17
6/5/17
6/5/17
6/5/17
6/5/17
6/6/17
6/6/17
6/6/17
6/6/17
6/6/17
6/6/17
6/6/17
6/6/17
6/6/17
6/6/17
6/6/17
6/6/17
6/6/17
6/6/17
6/6/17
e/7/17
e/7/17
6/7/17
6/7/17
e/7/17
e/7/17
6/7/17
6/7/17
e/7/17
e/7/17
6/7/17
6/7/17




Salisbury

Adult Arrests (i

10
Incident # Charge Location Date

FTA/MISDEMEANOR DEFENDANT 411 NAYLOR MILL RD 6/7/17

MURDER-FIRST DEGREE 411 NAYLOR MILL RD 6/7/17

PLACE INTIMATE/ SEX IMAGE INTERNET 401 NAYLOR MILL RD 6/7/17

ESCAPE - SECOND DEGREE 101 N DIVISION ST e/7/17

17001942 CDS:POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA 729 WEST RD/N WESTOVER DR 6/8/17
201700025075 Bench Warrant 411 W Naylor Mill Rd 6/8/17
201700024868 Ofns Agnst Fam&chld 6/8/17
VIOLATION OF PROBATION 201 BAPTIST ST 6/8/17

VIOLATION OF PROBATION 101 N DIVISION ST 6/8/17

VIOLATION OF PROBATION 401 NAYLOR MILL RD 6/8/17

17001955 CDS:POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA 1313 JERSEY RD/PLOVER RD 6/9/17
201700025207 Bomb Threat 699 W Salisbury Pkwy 6/9/17
201700025288 Bench Warrant 805 E Church St 6/9/17
201700019956 Criminal Summons Service 429 E Vine St 6/9/17
VIOLATION OF PROBATION 411 NAYLOR MILL RD 6/9/17

ARMED CARJACKING 1140 PARSONS RD 6/9/17

17001978 CDS:POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA 1216 NANTICOKE RD 6/10/17
201700025435 Intoxicated Driver West Rd/Booth St 6/10/17
201700025320 Drg Poss:Opium:Cocaine/Heroin Charles St/Baker St 6/10/17
201700025323 Bench Warrant Charles St/Baker St 6/10/17
201700025328 Murder & Non-Neg Mans 1106 Middle Neck Dr 6/10/17
201700024415 Assault: Simple, Not Agg 318 E Mill Pond Ln 6/10/17
201700025290 Bench Warrant 805 E Church St 6/10/17
201700025299 Trespassing 215 Linwood Av 6/10/17
201700025385 Arrest For Others 699 W Salisbury Pkwy 6/10/17
FTA/MISDEMEANOR DEFENDANT 2606 N SALISBURY BLVD 6/10/17

201700025552 Theft: Shoplifting 2702 N Salisbury Bv 6/11/17
16003762 CHILD ABUSE-2ND DEGREE: HOUSE 401 NAYLOR MILL RD 6/11/17

J . | A t

Incident # Charge Location Age Arrest Date
201700024601 Theft From Motor Veh 903 Vincent St 16 6/6/17
201700024751 Burglary: AttForcEnt, Res 904 Vincent St 16 6/6/17
201700025352 Vandalism / Mdop 720 Eastern Shore Dr 12 6/10/17
201700025352 Vandalism / Mdop 720 Eastern Shore Dr 13 6/10/17
201700025352 Vandalism / Mdop 720 Eastern Shore Dr 14 6/10/17
201700025377 Domestic Assault 16 6/10/17
201700025453 All Other Offenses 906 Green-mor Av 15 6/11/17
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2010

Arrests (YTD) Adult Juvenile Total

2016 1417 359 1776
2017 1382 257 1639
Difference (35) (102) (137)

% Change  (2.47%) (28.41%) (7.71%)
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Murder
Rape
Robbery
Assault

Burglary
Theft

M/V Theft
Arson

Vandalism
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Weapons

Drug Violations

Prostitution

Trespassing
Alcohol
Disorderly Conduct
All Others
Grand Total:
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